San Diego Community College District
2018-19 2nd Period State Report Summary

City College
Credit
Non-Credit
Total
F-Factor
Total with F-Factor
DSPS
Mesa College
Credit
Non-Credit
Total
F-Factor
Total with F-Factor
DSPS
Miramar College
Credit
Academy
In-Service
Non-Credit
Total
F-Factor
Total with F-Factor
DSPS
Continuing Ed
Regular
CDCP
Total
F-Factor
Total with F-Factor
DSPS
Credit
Non-Credit
Total
F-Factor

Total with F-Factor

Source: SDCCD Information System

Resident Students Only

2018-2019
Target

2018-2019
P2 Reported

9,456.20
26.00

% Change
18-19 Target to
18-19 P2

9,482.20
4.63
9,486.83

9.07

13,692.50

13,692.50
4.49
13,696.99

7.75

8,024.29
502.30
819.55

4.80

9,504.00

9,350.94
5.00
9,355.94

1,391.00
6,016.00

1.77

1,839.45
5,500.65

7,407.00

7,340.10
169.30
7,509.40

312.95

32,494.84
7,370.90

39,865.74
183.42

40,004.00

40,049.16

Note 1. The second period report includes summer actuals, fall actuals and spring projections.

Note 2. CE data are based on summer actuals, fall actuals and spring projections.

Note 3. All tutoring courses (044) at Mesa College have been excluded.
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