## San Diego Community College District 2018-19 2nd Period State Report Summary Resident Students Only

	2018-2019	2018-2019	% Change
	Target	P2 Reported	18-19 Target to
City College		0.450.00	18-19 P2
Credit		9,456.20	
Non-Credit		26.00	
Total		9,482.20	
F-Factor		4.63	
Total with F-Factor	9,603.00	9,486.83	-1.2%
DSPS		9.07	
Mesa College			
Credit		13,692.50	
Non-Credit		-	
Total		13,692.50	
F-Factor		4.49	
Total with F-Factor	13,490.00	13,696.99	1.5%
DSPS		7.75	
Miramar College			
Credit		8,024.29	
Academy		502.30	
In-Service		819.55	
Non-Credit		4.80	
Total		9,350.94	
F-Factor		5.00	
Total with F-Factor	9,504.00	9,355.94	-1.6%
DSPS		1.77	
20.0			
Continuing Ed			
Regular	1,391.00	1,839.45	32.2%
CDCP	6,016.00	5,500.65	-8.6%
Total		7,340.10	
F-Factor		169.30	
Total with F-Factor	7,407.00	7,509.40	1.4%
DSPS		312.95	
		012.00	
Credit		32,494.84	
Non-Credit		7,370.90	
Total		39,865.74	
F-Factor		183.42	
Total with F-Factor	40,004.00	40,049.16	0.1%
I OLAI WILL F-FACTOR	40,004.00	40,049.10	U.1%

Source: SDCCD Information System

Note 1. The second period report includes summer actuals, fall actuals and spring projections.

Note 2. CE data are based on summer actuals, fall actuals and spring projections.

Note 3. All tutoring courses (044) at Mesa College have been excluded.